
 MA  Club  Name Mobile Work No. Email Group
BHR Al Hidd Mazen Anwer 973 39625125 a.mazen.81@gmail.com B
BHR Riffa Abdulla Khaled Abdulaziz Albabtain 973 344 44515 61 386560786 albabtain87@gmail.com D
HKG Kitchee Simon Do 85292166499 85 28389326 dosheungman@gmail.com F
HKG South China Lam Yuen Fan 85293408137 annabella@scaaft.com G
IDN Persipura Jayapura Ridwan Madubun 62 82199114040 bentomadubun34@gmail.com E
IDN Persib Bandung Irfan Suryadireja 62811228901 622224221933 irfan@persib.co.id H
IND JSW Bengaluru FC Kunaal Kishore Majgaonkar 919833639277 918032997282 kunaal.majgaankar@bengalurufc.com E
IND Kingfisher East Bengal FC Gautam Roy 919339838822 gautamroyindia1@hotmail.com F
IRQ Al Shorta Hasan Ayyal Dheyab Al Mutar 9647704439943 hasanayal@yahoo.com B
IRQ Arbil Rebin Ramzi Mawlood 9647504480386 rebin.ramzi@yahoo.com C
JOR Al Wehdat Bassam Hammoudeh a Shelbieh 962 796045846 wehdatclub@hotmail.com A
JOR Al Jazeera Tareq Mohammad 96785189000 tarwq-harman@hotmail.com B
KUW Qadsia SC Ahmad Nabil 965 97719261 96522652322 qadsiaclub@gmail.com C
KUW Kuwait SC Tamer Abdelall 96599521661 96524832958 tamer_80@hotmail.com D
LAO Lao FC somsack keodala 8562055699325 somsack.keodala@yahoo.com H
LIB Salam Zgharta Hanna Iskandar 9613195695 9615766159 iskandar.hanna@hotmail.com A
LIB Nejmeh Mohamad Fawaz 9613230304 mf1969lb@yahoo.fr D
MAS Johor Darul Ta'zim FC Mohd Fuad Bin A.Rahim 601673460063 6072070084 fuad@johorsoutherntigers.com.my F
MAS Pahang FA Mohd Shafiq Bin Shariffudin 60122577747 shafiq@pahangfc.com G
MDV Maziya Sports & Recreation Waheed Ibrahim 96079177829 Ib_wahyd@gmail.com E
MDV New Radiant SC Rasheed Ahmed 9609798181 restay@live.com H
MYA Yadanarbon FC Aung Hein Khaing 95 9448013896 zwemanaung80@gmail.com G
MYA Ayeyawady United Aung Kyaw Kyaw 959422477603 ayarchitthuid@gmail.com H
OMA Al Nahda Hamdan Said Saif Al Alwi 968 96664284 hamdan-media.sf@outlook.com A
PHI Global FC Mark Anthony Malcampo 63 9989991725 mark.malcampo@globalfc.ph G
PLE Wad Alness Club Contact 970 599221351 970 22772601(Fax) wadalneess@yahoo.com B
SIN Warriors FC Samuel Tan 97811956 68925811 samueltan@warriorsfc.orgsg E
SIN Balestier Khalsa FC Cheng Tim Nee 6597836539 timneescoccer@yahoo.com.sg F
SYR Al Wahda FC Bashar Mohamad 963935117700 basham79@gmai.com A
SYR Al Jaish Mohamad Ashraf Alaetouni 963988683705 ashrafaytouni@hotmail.com D
TJK FC Istiklol Khakimov Rustam 992987351111 rustam_h1975@mail.ru C
TKM Ahal FC Konstantin Grigoryants 99365802352 fft-gr.konstantin@mail.ru C
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